10-24-200	i3
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Box Assignments-Fee Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 [X] First Class U.S. Mail [] Certified Mail To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	.UL 17 2003
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: DVSG MASCHINEN & SERVICE AG
DEUTSCHE VEREINIGTE SCHUHMASCHINEN GmbH, & Co	Street Address: Berner StraBe 87-89, D 60437 Frankfurt/Main, Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: June 16, 2003 4. Application number(s) or trademark(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
*A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
	0654751
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: [1]
Bourque & Associates P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 301 Manchester, NH 03104	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	02-3285 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire	7-14-03
Name of Attorney of Record Signature	Date
Attorney Registration No. 35,457	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
10/23/2003 ECDOPER 00000165 0654751	
01 FC:8521 40.00 DP	
'	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEUTSCHE VEREINIGTE SCHUHMASCHINEN GmbH, & Co., a German corporation, with a last known business address of Berner StraBe 87-89, D 60437 Frankfurt/Main, Germany, has adopted and used the following trademark, which is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No. : 0654751

Registration Date : November 19, 1957

Serial No. : 72027916

Filing Date : April 10, 1957

Trademark : POWASERT

WHEREAS, DVSG Maschinen & Service AG, a German Corporation having a place of business at Berner StraBe 87-89, D 60437 Frankfurt/Main, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof in connection with the goodwill associated with said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mr. Ottmar Hermann, Esq., a German Citizen and with an address at Großer Hirschgraben 15, 60311 Franfurt/Main, Germany, as receiver for the assets of DEUTSCHE VEREINIGTE SCHUHMASCHINEN GmbH, & Co. and on behalf of the said DEUTSCHE VEREINIGTE SCHUHMASCHINEN GmbH, & Co., does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto DVSG Maschinen & Service AG, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified registration, and in, to and under the trademark disclosed therein, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringements of said trademark, and in, to and under any and all renewals and other extensions of said registration.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0038

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Ottmar Hermann, as receiver for the assets of DEUTSCHE VEREINIGTE SCHUHMASCHINEN GmbH, & Co., has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the 16^{th} day of June, 2003.

DEUTSCHE VEREINIGT SCHUHMASCHINEN GmbH, & Co.

Ву

DEUTSCHE VEREINIGTE SCHUHMASCHINEN GMBH & CO. Berner Straße 87 - 89 · 60437 Frankfurt/Main Postfach 56 01 41 · 60406 Frankfurt/Main

Tel. 069-5 00 81-0 Fax 069-5 07 36 44

Name: Ottmar Hermann, Esq.

Title: Receiver of Assets

Witne

106.0

Witness

Print Name

RECORDED: 07/17/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0039